appropriations authorized by law to be raised by tax in and for the year 1899, and an estimate of 
the revenues of the General Fund for the Reduction of Taxation during the current year, respectfully 
submit the following 

REPORT: 
The total budget for the year 1899 is ninety-three million five hundred and twenty thousand 

eighty-two dollars and three cents ($93,520,082.03), which includes county charges and 
expenses for the four counties of New York, Kings;  Queens and Richmond, aggregating nine 
million eight hundred and nine thousand two hundred and eighty-eight dollars and eighty-four 
cents ($9,809,288.84), and an item in the appropriation for the Redemption of the City Debt,

[...]

Greater New York Charter, do hereby certify to the Municipal Assembly of'The City of New York, 
that the aggregate amount of the Budget for the year 1899, duly made and adopted by the Board 
of Estimate and Apportionment and the Municipal Assembly, and to be raised by tax in said year 
is ninety-three million five hundred and twenty thousand and eighty-two dollars and three cents 
($93,520,082.03), a copy of which Budget is hereto annexed. 

I further certify that included in said Budget is the sum of seven million one hundred and 
seventy-five thousand eight hundred and fifty dollars and eighty-eight cents ($7,175,850.88) to 
provide for the redemption of Revenue Bonds issued in pursuance of section to of the Greater New